EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2022

Wednesday, July 6, 2022

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-13-22

5-23-22

6-06-22

6-14-22

6-06-22

5-23-22

5-23-22

5-23-22

3-30-22

6-14-22

5-23-22

6-21-22

6-06-22

15

12

12

15

15

15

22

15

12

48

31

15

43

31

31

15

19

18

31

31

31

CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, John McCarrin, term expired)

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, SECRETARY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Dennis Davin, resigned)

CONSERVATION COMMISSION, STATE:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Heidi Secord, resigned)

CONTROLLER, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Corey O'Connor, Pittsburgh
(vice, Chelsa Wagner, resigned)

COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Terri Snoe, resigned)

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Glenside
(vice, Jonathan Peri, resigned)

FARM PRODUCTS SHOW COMMISSION, STATE:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, David Black, resigned)

FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Scott Custead, resigned)

GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Todd Pride, Cochranville
(vice, Brian Hoover, term expired)
Robert Schwalm, Bethlehem
(add to complement)

HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Robin Wiessmann, resigned)

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Adrian Shanker, resigned)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Jessica Altman, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-15-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-30-22

5-23-22

15

37

11

30

26

44

27

36

13

23

42

15

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Andrew Szefi, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Jeffrey Manning, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY:
Jill Koestel, Esg., Reading
(vice, Hon. Timothy Rowley, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BLAIR COUNTY:
llissa Zimmerman, Esq., Duncansville
(vice, Hon. Daniel Milliron, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CHESTER COUNTY:
Nicole Forzato, Esq., Paoli
(vice, Hon. Jacqueline Cody, resigned)
Louis Mincarelli, Esq., Downingtown
(vice, Hon. Katherine Platt, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA/MONTOUR COUNTIES:
Richard Knecht, Esq., Berwick
(vice, Hon. Thomas James, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LANCASTER COUNTY:
Shawn Long, Esq., Lititz
(vice, Hon. Howard Knisely, resigned)
Karen Mansfield, Esq., Lancaster
(vice, Hon. Donald Totaro, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LYCOMING COUNTY:
William Carlucci, Esq., Williamsport
(vice, Hon. Joy Reynolds McCoy, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Kenneth Joel, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Shelley Robins New, resigned)
Brian McLaughlin, Esg., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Diane Thompson, resigned)
John Padova, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Frederica Massiah-Jackson, resigned)
Tamika Washington, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Jeffrey Minehart, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, VENANGO COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Oliver J. Lobaugh, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Nazario Jimenez, Jr., resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

5-23-22

5-23-22

6-13-22

6-07-22

5-23-22

6-30-22

5-23-22

6-06-22

6-30-22

6-30-22

4-11-22

6-06-22

5-23-22

6-14-22

6-06-22

15

15

11

15

15

12

18

12

15

12

15

15

31

21

15

15

31

31

48

48

31

15

15

15

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Jacqueline Shogan, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Walter Eisenhauer, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Ronald Domen, resigned)

NURSING, STATE BOARD:
Tina Siegel, Tionesta
(vice, Suzanne Hendricks, term expired)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Carolyn Gatty, resigned)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg
(vice, Brandie McClinton, term expired)

PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Kalonji Johnson, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Mark Anderson, resigned)

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, John Coleman, term expired)

SELINSGROVE CENTER:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, Margaret Keller, resigned)

SHERIFF, CARBON COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (Recall)
(vice, Anthony Harvilla, resigned)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS:

Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg

(vice, Nancy Stimson, resigned)

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Christopher Lewis, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY:
Brian Marriott, Holland
(vice, Hon. William Benz, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CAMBRIA COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Michael Musulin, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-14-22

6-14-22

5-23-22

6-14-22

5-23-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

6-14-22

15

15

15

48

40

31

29

27

37

28

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY:
Elizabeth Gallard, Wallingford
(vice, Hon. Deborah Krull, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, JUNIATA/PERRY COUNTIES:
Jeffrey Wood, Newport
(vice, Hon. Michael Schechterly, removed)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, Hon. Donna Butler, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONROE COUNTY:
John Caffese, Pocono Summit
(vice, Hon. Richard Claypool, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Gregory Scott, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SCHUYLKILL COUNTY:
Andrew Serina, Andreas
(vice, Hon. James Ferrier, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SNYDER AND UNION COUNTY:

Bo Trawitz, Middleburg
(vice, Hon. Lori Hackenberg, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHINGTON COUNTY:
Phillippe Melograne, McMurray
(vice, Hon. Jesse Pettit, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY:
Adrian Boxley, York
(vice, Hon. Ronald Haskell, Jr., resigned)

X



