## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

## Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2022

Wednesday, July 6, 2022

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-13-22	9	48	CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD: Moriah Hathaway, Middletown (vice, John McCarrin, term expired)		х
5-23-22	15	31	<b>COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, SECRETARY:</b> Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Dennis Davin, resigned)		х
6-06-22	12	15	CONSERVATION COMMISSION, STATE: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Heidi Secord, resigned)		х
6-14-22	8	43	CONTROLLER, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Corey O'Connor, Pittsburgh (vice, Chelsa Wagner, resigned)		х
6-06-22	12	31	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Terri Snoe, resigned)		х
5-23-22	15	4	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Glenside (vice, Jonathan Peri, resigned)		х
5-23-22	15	31	FARM PRODUCTS SHOW COMMISSION, STATE: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, David Black, resigned)		х
5-23-22	15	15	FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Scott Custead, resigned)		х
3-30-22	22	19	GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Todd Pride, Cochranville		х
6-14-22	8	18	(vice, Brian Hoover, term expired) Robert Schwalm, Bethlehem (add to complement)		х
5-23-22	15	31	HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Robin Wiessmann, resigned)		х
6-21-22	5	31	HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Adrian Shanker, resigned)		х
6-06-22	12	31	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Jessica Altman, resigned)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-14-22	8	37	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Andrew Szefi, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Jeffrey Manning, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-22	8	11	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY: Jill Koestel, Esq., Reading (vice, Hon. Timothy Rowley, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-15-22	7	30	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BLAIR COUNTY: Ilissa Zimmerman, Esq., Duncansville (vice, Hon. Daniel Milliron, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-22	8	26	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CHESTER COUNTY: Nicole Forzato, Esq., Paoli		х
6-14-22	8	44	(vice, Hon. Jacqueline Cody, resigned) Louis Mincarelli, Esq., Downingtown (vice, Hon. Katherine Platt, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-22	8	27	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA/MONTOUR COUNTIES: Richard Knecht, Esq., Berwick (vice, Hon. Thomas James, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-22	8	36	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LANCASTER COUNTY: Shawn Long, Esq., Lititz		x
6-14-22	8	13	(vice, Hon. Howard Knisely, resigned) Karen Mansfield, Esq., Lancaster (vice, Hon. Donald Totaro, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-22	8	23	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LYCOMING COUNTY: William Carlucci, Esq., Williamsport (vice, Hon. Joy Reynolds McCoy, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-22	8	1	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Kenneth Joel, Esq., Philadelphia		x
6-14-22	8	5	(vice, Hon. Shelley Robins New, resigned) Brian McLaughlin, Esq., Philadelphia		x
6-14-22	8	1	(vice, Hon. Diane Thompson, resigned) John Padova, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon, Fraderice Massich, Jackson, resigned)		x
6-14-22	8	4	(vice, Hon. Frederica Massiah-Jackson, resigned) Tamika Washington, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Jeffrey Minehart, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-30-22	1	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, VENANGO COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Oliver J. Lobaugh, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
5-23-22	15	15	JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Nazario Jimenez, Jr., resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
5-23-22	15	15	JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA: Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Jacqueline Shogan, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
5-23-22	15	15	MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Walter Eisenhauer, resigned)		х
6-13-22	9	31	(vice, Waiter Elsennauer, resigned) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Ronald Domen, resigned)		х
6-07-22	11	21	NURSING, STATE BOARD: Tina Siegel, Tionesta (vice, Suzanne Hendricks, term expired)		х
5-23-22	15	15	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Carolyn Gatty, resigned)		х
6-30-22	1	15	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg (vice, Brandie McClinton, term expired)		х
5-23-22	15	31	PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Kalonji Johnson, resigned)		х
6-06-22	12	31	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Mark Anderson, resigned)		х
6-30-22	1	48	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Moriah Hathaway, Middletown (vice, John Coleman, term expired)		х
6-30-22	1	48	SELINSGROVE CENTER: Moriah Hathaway, Middletown (vice, Margaret Keller, resigned)		х
4-11-22	18	31	SHERIFF, CARBON COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (Recall) (vice, Anthony Harvilla, resigned)		х
6-06-22	12	15	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Nancy Stimson, resigned)		х
5-23-22	15	15	WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Christopher Lewis, resigned)		х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
6-14-22	8	6	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY: Brian Marriott, Holland (vice, Hon. William Benz, resigned)		х
6-06-22	12	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CAMBRIA COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Michael Musulin, resigned)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-14-22	8	9	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY: Elizabeth Gallard, Wallingford (vice, Hon. Deborah Krull, resigned)		x
6-14-22	8	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, JUNIATA/PERRY COUNTIES: Jeffrey Wood, Newport (vice, Hon. Michael Schechterly, removed)		x
5-23-22	15	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LEHIGH COUNTY: Moriah Hathaway, Middletown (vice, Hon. Donna Butler, resigned)		x
6-14-22	8	40	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONROE COUNTY: John Caffese, Pocono Summit (vice, Hon. Richard Claypool, resigned)		x
5-23-22	15	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Gregory Scott, resigned)		x
6-14-22	8	29	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SCHUYLKILL COUNTY: Andrew Serina, Andreas (vice, Hon. James Ferrier, resigned)		x
6-14-22	8	27	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SNYDER AND UNION COUNTY: Bo Trawitz, Middleburg (vice, Hon. Lori Hackenberg, resigned)		x
6-14-22	8	37	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHINGTON COUNTY: Phillippe Melograne, McMurray (vice, Hon. Jesse Pettit, resigned)		x
6-14-22	8	28	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY: Adrian Boxley, York (vice, Hon. Ronald Haskell, Jr., resigned)		x